PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8134493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	5	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE WE COMPANY MC LLC	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEWORK COMPANIES LLC
Street Address:	WEWORK COMPANIES LLC 115 WEST 18TH STREET, 2ND FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17700176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@leasonellis.com

LEASON ELLIS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE BARKER AVENUE

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601-1526

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05157/011387-US5 (6 OF 8)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASEY LAROCCA	
SIGNATURE:	/Kasey LaRocca/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Parent Assignment #6 - The We Company MC LLC to WeWork Companies LLC -

05157-011387-US5#page1.tif

source=Parent Assignment #6 - The We Company MC LLC to WeWork Companies LLC -

05157-011387-US5#page2.tif

source=Parent Assignment #6 - The We Company MC LLC to WeWork Companies LLC -05157-011387-US5#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 064709 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by the following corporation (the "Assignor"):

The We Company MC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices located at 115 West 18th Street, New York, NY 10011.

The Assignor hereby assigns one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in applications for Letters Patents or in Patents listed in the below table:

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent
10,482,558	US	08/05/2015	INTERACTIVE IMAGE-BASED
			COMMUNICATION USING IMAGE
			CODING
16/685,448	US	11/15/2019	INTERACTIVE IMAGE-BASED
			COMMUNICATION USING IMAGE
			CODING
2015301953	AU	08/10/2015	INTERACTIVE IMAGE-BASED
			COMMUNICATION USING IMAGE
			CODING
15832567.0	EP	08/10/2015	INTERACTIVE IMAGE-BASED
			COMMUNICATION USING IMAGE
			CODING
PCT/US2015/044509	WO	08/10/2015	INTERACTIVE IMAGE-BASED
			COMMUNICATION USING IMAGE
			CODING

WeWork Companies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 115 West 18th Street, New York, New York 10011 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its
successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to: (a)
the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; (b) any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-

PATENT REEL: 064709 FRAME: 0125 part of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application that have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; (d) the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; (e) the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application; and (f) any and all rights under the Patents, including past damages (collectively, the "Rights").

Assignor agrees that it has not and will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and agrees to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: (1) perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; (2) conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or (3) perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of Assignee with the benefits and assistance provided to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

For WeWork Companies LLC:

Date: April 3, 2020	Signature	Jared Dematteis
		Authorized Signer
		Jared DeMatteis
		Authorized Signer – Printed Name
		Deputy Chief Legal Officer
		Authorized Signer – Title

For The We Company MC LLC:

Date: April 3, 2020	Signature	Jared DeMatteis
		Authorized Signer
		Jared DeMatteis
		Authorized Signer – Printed Name
		Deputy Chief Legal Officer
		Authorized Signer – Title